

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5651/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2005 in CWP No.13579/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANGARA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Khurana, AAG  
Mr. A.K.Mehta, Adv.for  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to produce the notification  
dated 12.3.1999 issued by the State Government, Department of Education  
adopting the UGC recommendations as accepted by the Government of India.

List after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master