

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4702/2009

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANGARA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after one week, at the request of learned
counsel for the appellant-State.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER